StaStaStaStaStationartionartionartionartionaryyyyy
diamonddiamonddiamonddiamonddiamond
drdrdrdrdressersessersessersessersessers
1
Stationary
diamond
dressers
SAINT-GOBAIN Diamantwerkzeuge GmbH & Co.

12°
15°
Order example: Fliese with holder
FAS75-20-15-MK1-40-G MK1, L1= 40mm, straight ααααα = 0°
D501 - T645 E
FBS90-10-15-MK0-25.5-10 MK0, L1= 25.5mm, 10°
D711 - H770 J
FCS115-20-10-Z10-30-15L cylinder Ø 10 x 30mm, 15° left
D1001 - T645 E
FDS140-10-12-MK1-19/M6-6R MK1 shortened with
D1181 - T645 E tightening thread M6,
6° inclined to right
L1 = 19mm
Diamond L1 and L2
Fliese® L1 clamping length [mm] L2 head length [mm]
α = 0...5° α =5...15°
FAS 23.5 ± 1 25 ± 2
FBS 23.5 ± 1 25 ± 2
FCS 18.5 ± 1 20 ± 2
FDS 18.5 ± 1 20 ± 2
G straight
R right
inclined
L left
inclined
Examples:
Z Ø - L1 - G
MK1 - 40 G
MK0 - 25.5 - 10
MK1 - 19 - 15L
Holder for WINTER diamond Fliese
Shape and Clamping Inclination Inclination
diameter length L1 angle α° direction
mm mm degrees L - R
Standard holders, see
sketches. Shorter Morse
taper and cylindrical
shank to specification.
stationary
diamond dressers
10
Examples:
8T FA180
11T FB180
Depending on drawing:
e.g. 2T FD with 3 needles
WINTER diamond Fliese Remarks
Shape W X X
1
Grit Bond
size and core
9T FB180 10 15 33 N800 T625 J
1T FB180 10 15 33 N1000 T645 J
8T FA180 20 15 33 N900 T625 J
11T FB180 10 15 33 N1000 T645 E
13T FB180 10 15 33 N800 T645 E
6T FD180 10 12 22 N800 T645J
2T FD180 10 12 22 N800 T645J
10T FD180 10 12 28 N800 T645J
1T FC180 20 10 28 N800 T645J
4SN-FB180 10,5 15 33 N801 M625 E
1SN-FB180 10,5 15 33 N801 M625 E
SN-FB180 10,5 15 33 N801 M625 E
1SN-FA180 20,5 15 33 N801 M625 E
5SN-FB180 10,5 15 33 N601 M625 E
3SN-FB180 10,5 15 33 N601 M625 E
2SN-FB180 10,5 15 33 N601 M625 E
SN-FA180 20,5 15 33 N601 M625 E
Other dimensions and specifications on request.
Order example:
2T FD180-10-12-22 / N800 / T645J (example without holder)   89802818
3SN-FB180-10.5-15-32 / N601 / M601 E 82156081
WINTER diamond Fliese tools Order data
Special designs
Needle Fliese for specially high
requirements for active width (bD) and
constant wear behaviour.
Mat.-Nr.
9T FB bD = 0.8 89802850
1T FB bD = 1.0 89802826
8T FA b
D
= 0.9 89802842
Like 1T FB 180, but in steel core E
Like 9T FB, but in steel core E
11T FB bD = 1.0
13T FB bD = 0.8
Single-row needle Fliese for specially
high requirements for profile accuracy
and constant wear. Mat. No.
6T FD = 2 needles 82113519
2T FD = 3 needles 89802818
10T FD = 4 needles 82094298
1T FC = 5 needles 82094296
Single row needle Fliese with synthetic
diamonds (N801= 0.8 x 0.8 x 5 mm)
For specially high requirements for
constant wear behaviour.
Diagonal diamond arrangement
bd = 1.15 mm Mat. No.
4SN-FB = 2 needles 82156846
1SN-FB = 3 needles 82148119
SN-FB = 4 needles 82148036
1SN-FA = 5 needles 82147933
Single row needle Fliese with synthetic
diamonds (N601 = 0.6 x 0.6 x 5 mm)
For specially high requirements for
constant wear behaviour.
Diagonal diamond arrangement
bd = 0.8 mm Mat. No.
5SN-FB = 2 needles 82157681
3SN-FB = 3 needles 82156081
2SN-FB = 4 needles 82151139
SN-FA = 5 needles 82158735
stationary
diamond dressers
11
WINTER diamond Fliese Remarks
Shape W X X
1
Grit Bond
size
3T FAS115 20 15 33 D1001 T645J
9T FAS115 20 15 33 D1001 T645J
5T FAS115 20 15 36 D1001 T645J
1T FAS90 20 15 35 D711 T645J
1T FAS115 20 15 35 D1001 T645J
1T FAS140 20 15 35 D1181 T645J
1T FDS90 10 12 45 D711 T645 E
Other dimensions and specifications on request.
Order examples:
3T FAS115-20-15-33 / D1001 / T645J (example without holder) 89801432
5T FAS115-20-15-36 / D1001 / T645J (example without holder) 89801902
WINTER diamond Fliese tools Order data
Special versions
Dressing double-sided profiles, e.g.
crankshaft bearings.
Diamond plate centrally arranged,
special core material.
Constant active width (bD)
3T FAS b
D
= 1.15    mm
Mat. No. 89801432
Dressing double-sided profiles, e.g.
crankshaft bearings.
Diamond plate centrally arranged,
special core material and restricted core
tolerance.
Constant active width.
9T FAS bD = 1.15    mm
Tolerance of parallelism from diamond plate to
core within 0.02mm.
Mat. No. 89802242
Dressing double-sided profiles, e.g.
crankshaft bearings.
Diamond plate centrally arranged,
special core material and restricted core
tolerance. Constant active width.
5T FAS bD = 1.15 ± 0.02mmx2=2.3mm
Mat. No. 89801902
The high diamond content permits accurate
dressing even of large grinding wheel volumes.
Diamond twin Fliese with cooling duct,
coolant supply necessary. For especially
high demands, e.g. centerless grinding,
high-speed grinding.
D711: Grit range 80-120
D1001: Grit range 54-80
D1181: Grit range 36-54
D711 bD = 0.7 mm x 2 = 1.4 mm
D1001 bD = 1.00 mm x 2 = 2.0 mm
D1181 bD = 1.12 mm x 2 = 2.24 mm
DIAFORM Fliese for cost-effective
rough profiling with DIAFORM unit.
Saves the profile diamond from
premature wear.
1T FDS90 bD = 0.7 - 55802883
Examples:
3T FAS115
9T FAS115
5T FAS115
1T FAS115
1T FDS90
+ 0
- 0.05
+ 0.05
- 0
stationary
diamond dressers
12
WINTER diamond Igel Tool specification in four steps
100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
Grinding wheel diameter [mm]
G

(double-layer)
Other dimensions and specifications on request. Drawing needed for special versions.
Order example: IG 1-8-4 / MK1-40-G / D1001 / H710
IG 3-16-8 / Z11-50-15° / D3700 / T625
WINTER diamond Igel Order data
Full diamond and set version
highly
concentrated
stationary
diamond dressers
14
WINTER pro-dress Tool specification in four steps
100 200 300 400
Grinding wheel diameter [mm]
G
rin
di
ng
 w
he
el
 w
id
th
 [m
m
]
40
30
20
10
Step 1 Select appropriate pro-dress® size for wheel size
pro58-
Step 3 Selection of bond for grit type
H 770- H 760 For fused alumina (Al2O3), D ≤     D301
H 710 For fused alumina (Al2O3), D > D301
H 770 For silicon carbide (SiC).
ST 469 For specially low cutting pressure, D optional
e.g. for dressing VSS wheels
Step 4 Selection of mount “always required”.
MK1 Specify depending on machine type, e.g. MK1 or MK0.
Straight version or inclined version.
For further mounts, see page 9.
Example pro58 - 5 - 8 - D151 - H 770 - MK0
Step 1 Dimension Step 2 Step 3 Step 4
see page 15
pro48= pro-dress® with diamond content
0.6ct and active diameter 4mm
pro58= pro-dress® with diamond content
1ct and active diameter 5mm
pro68= pro-dress® with diamond content
1.3ct and active diameter 6mm
pro88= pro-dress® with diamond content
2.4ct and active diameter 8mm
Wheel Diamond
abrasive grit
100 - 120 D 301
80 - 100 D 426
60 - 80 D 601
54 - 60 D 711
Wheel Diamond
abrasive grit
320 - 600 D 76
220 - 320 D 107
180 - 220 D 151
120 - 180 D 213
Step 2 Selection of diamond grit for wheel abrasive
D1001-

H 770 (old designation H)
ST 469 (old designation BZ)
Order examples:
pro48-4-8 / MK0-25.5-0° / D76 / H 710 with holder MK0, 0° = straight
pro58-5-8 / K1:20-18-G-17.5 / D151 / H 770 with holder taper 1:20, L1 = 18, L2 = 17.5,  0°
Diamond tips kept in stock = X
Grit Bond pro48 pro58 pro68 pro88
size
D76 H 770
D107 H 770
D151 H 770
D213 H 770
D301 H 770
D426 H 770 X X
D601 H 770 X X
D711 H 770
D76 H 760 X
D107 H 760 X X
D151 H 760
D213 H 760 X X X
D301 H 760 X X X
D426 H 710 X X X
D601 H 710 X X X
D711 H 710 X X
D76 ST469
D107 ST469
D151 ST469
D213 ST469 X
D301 ST469 X
D426 ST469
D601 ST469
D711 ST469
For diamond tips not kept in stock, the minimum order size is 12 units per dimension.
stationary
diamond dressers
16
WINTER Rondist Tool specification in two steps
Step 1 Select appropriate type
Ro 2096 For straight dressing cylindrical wheels,
for diameter < 600mm and/or grit size 46-80.
Ro 5096 For straight dressing cylindrical wheels,
for diameter > 600mm and/or grit size 36-60.
Ro 1008 For profile-truing of wheels,
universal application for wheel grits from 46-100.
Ro 15/5 For straight dressing cylindrical wheels,
for diameters from 5-40mm, e.g. for ID grinding.
Step 2 Selection of clamping holder (multiple use)
MK1 Specify depending on machine type, e.g. MK1 or MK0.
Shank designs: see pages 8 and 22.
Example Ro 2096 - MK1
Step 1 Step 2
Clamping holder, see p.8
stationary
diamond dressers
17
Examples:
Ro 2096
Ro 5096
Ro 1008
Ro 15/5
WINTER Rondist Order clamping holder if needed.
Type Carats Diamond grade Material
No.
Ro 2096 2 Needle diamonds 89900058
Ro 5096 5 Needle diamonds 89900074
Ro 1008 1  Maccles 89900017
Ro 15/5 - D501 89900041
electroplated bond
Please order clamping holder separately
Holder L1 Rondist L2
mm mm
MK0 25.5 Ro2096 24 + 1.5
MK1 40.0 and

to drwg.
Special holder on request (drawing required)
Order example: Ro 2096
Clamping mount MK1-19 / M6
Ro 15/5
Clamping mount MK0
WINTER Rondist Order data
Set version, electroplated layer
to
 b
e
sp
ec
ifi
ed
stationary
diamond dressers
18
WINTER profile dressing diamonds,  ground Tool specification in three steps
Step 1 Select appropriate tool type for machine
PD 410- The machine manufacturers have defined typical designs for the various machine
types.
The appropriate tool for each type of machine is given in the overview on page 19.
Example: SCHAUDT machine = shape PD 410
DIAFORM unit = shape PD 414.
Other variants on request.
Step 2 Select carat weight
Carat- The carat weight of the rough diamond to be used should be appropriate for the
desired angle and radius.
We normally use diamonds weighing approximately 1 carat.
For DIAFORM diamonds: approx. 0.33 carats.
On request, we can also manufacture types with other carat weights.
Quality: WINTER uses only first-class maccles, to meet the highest standards.
Step 3 Select angle ααααα and radius R
55°- If not determined by machine type, angle and radius should be specified as large as
R = 0.2 possible, taking account of the required wheel profile.
Example PD 410 - 1.0 - 55° - 0.2 - Holder
Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Is defined by
Carat weight Angle Radius designation 410
stationary
diamond dressers
19
Examples:
PD 410
PD 428
PD 426
PD 425
PD 427
PD 414
WINTER profile dressing diamonds,  ground Order data
with holder (standard examples)
DIAFORM units
Shank L
1
 + L
2
Models
K 36 AT, ATR, BT, BTR
L 45.5 2A - 2AR - 2B - 2BR
3A - 3AR - 3B - 3BR
4A - 4AR - 4B - 4BR
5/1 - 5/2 - 10/2
6/1 - 6/2 - 12/1 - 12/2
8/1 - 8/2 - 14/1 - 14/2
EL 58 5/4 - 6/4
12/4 - 14/4
Rush repair service:
Saint-Gobain Diamantwerkzeuge GmbH & Co. KG
Am Redder 1
22941 Bargteheide
Telefon: +49 (0) 4532 40 40-0
Fax: +49 (0) 4532 40 40-65
WINTER profile dressing diamonds

see p.10.
Other dimensions and specifications on request. Drawing required for special holders.
Order examples: PD 410-1.0-55-0.2
(shank / holder is part of order designation PD410.)
stationary
diamond dressers
20
Step 1 Select appropriate diamond size for wheel size
0.5 carats
Step 3 Select mount depending on machine type and diamond grit size
MK1
Example EA - 0.5 - Vatom - MK1
Type Step 1 Step 2 ´Step 3
(see p.22)
Step 2 Select diamond quality
Vatom Industry Simple industrial quality.
At least 2 working points.
ZA Standard quality. At least 2 working points, few inclusions/cracks
permissible.
Vatom Standard quality. At least 3 working points, irregularities of shape permitted
within certain limits only. Few inclusions, no cracks.
Diacar Good industrial quality. At least 3-4 working points, regular octahedron.
No inclusions, no cracks.
Basram Top quality. At least 4-6 working points, regular octahedron.
No inclusions, no cracks.
Carat D L
weight
0.18 > 4 6
0.25 / 0.33 > 5 6
0.4 > 6 8
0.5 / 0.6 > 7 10
0.7 / 0.8 > 8 10
1.0 > 9 10
1.25 >10 10
1.5 >11 12
< 2.5 >12 12
0.5ct D = 5
This means that no
head is needed.
A certain holder is required, depending on machine, e.g.
MK1 or MK0.
Diamond weight must be specified in accordance with the
table.
If necessary, a head is to be provided,
examples:
Cylindrical shank Ø 6 mm,
Carat weight 0.5 ct.: without head
Carat weight 0.7 ct.: with head D x L = 8 x 10 mm
WINTER single-point diamond dressers Tool specification in three steps
with natural points
stationary
diamond dressers
21
WINTER single-point diamond dressers Notes
Shape Carats Quality Notes on selection of Notes on mount:
single-point diamonds see page 22.
EA 0.25
EA 0.33 See page 20
EA 0.40
EA 0.50 Industry *) For reasons of
ZA rapid availability
EA 0.60 Vatom the items shown
Diacar in bold print
EA 0.70 Basram should be preferred.
EA 1.00
EA 1.25
EA 1.50
WINTER disposable diamond dressers
EW  0.1 Depending Disposable diamond
on dressers with one
application, working point, first-